
Eger SSE - Boross Team  - Csé-Team LE I.  3 : 1 
Végert Csaba  - Elmi Dávid  0 : 3 

Adam Pelzcynski  - Füredi Péter  3 : 0 

Tóth Tomas  - Cséffalvai Dániel  3 : 1 

Boros Dávid  - Kozma András  3 : 0 

Squashberek SE  - Etalon SE  2 : 2 
 6 : 6 

 84 : 84

ellenfél nélkül  - James Hyatt  0 : 3   0:33

Farkas János  - Tóth Gábor  0 : 3  21:35

Kamocsai Bendegúz  - Rabi Illés  3 : 0  33:15

Szebeni Péter  - Lázár Zoltán  3 : 0  33:4

Top Challenge SE I.  - Budai Squash Akadémia  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Kirner Richárd  - Bíró Mihály  3 : 1 

Lóczy Attila  - Weiner István  0 : 3 

Juhász Áron  - Rózsa Barnabás  3 : 0 

Török Zoltán  - Baldini Aldo  0 : 3 

City Squash Club SE  - Csé-Team LE I.  1 : 3 
Mannheim Martin  - Fitos Krisztián  0 : 3 

Takács Gergő  - Füredi Péter  0 : 3 

Simon Dániel  - Cséffalvai Dániel  0 : 3 

Tóth Miklós  - Kozma András  3 : 1 

Gekkó SE I.  - Tisza Squash-Vidux SE  1 : 3 
Rácz László  - Kiss Dániel  0 : 3 

Ulics Máté  - Vas Máté  0 : 3 

Augusto Ortigosa  - Sebők Benedek  3 : 2 

Enrique Gonzales  - Hoffmann Péter  1 : 3 

Eger SSE - Boross Team  - Budai Squash Akadémia  4 : 0 
Országh Péter  - Bíró Mihály  3 : 0 

Adam Pelzcynski  - Weiner István  3 : 0 

Tóth Tomas  - Rózsa Barnabás  3 : 0 

Boros Dávid  - Baldini Aldo  2 : 0 

Gekkó SE I.  - Etalon SE  3 : 1 
Rácz László  - James Hyatt  1 : 3 

Ulics Máté  - Tóth Gábor  3 : 2 

Augusto Ortigosa  - Rabi Illés  3 : 0 

Enrique Gonzales  - Lázár Zoltán  3 : 0 

Squashberek SE  - Victol BLE  2 : 1 
ellenfél nélkül  - ellenfél nélkül

Farkas János  - Gubi Ramon  0 : 3 

Kamocsai Bendegúz  - Kispéter Ádám  3 : 0 

Szebeni Péter  - Kőmíves Balázs  3 : 1 

I. osztály:



Top Challenge SE I.  - Etalon SE  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 

121 : 131 

Kirner Richárd  - James Hyatt  0 : 3    8:33

Lóczy Attila  - Tóth Gábor  3 : 1  41:33

Juhász Áron  - Rabi Illés  3 : 0  33:20

Török Zoltán  - Lázár Zoltán  1 : 3  39:45

City Squash Club SE  - Victol BLE  3 : 1 
Szabó Marcell  - ellenfél nélkül  3 _ 0 

Takács Gergő  - Gubi Ramon  0 : 3 

Simon Dániel  - Kispéter Ádám  0 : 0 

Tóth Miklós  - Kőmíves Balázs  3 : 0 

Squashberek SE  - Tisza Squash-Vidux SE  0 : 4 
ellenfél nélkül  - Pápai Miklós  0 : 3 

Farkas János  - Vas Márton  0 : 3 

Kamocsai Bendegúz  - Hoffmann Péter  2 : 3

Szebeni Péter  - Vas Máté  1 : 3 

Gekkó SE I.  - Top Challenge SE I.  4 : 0 
Laczikó Krisztián  - Kirner Richárd  3 : 0 

Ulics Máté  - Lóczy Attila  3 : 0 

Augusto Ortigosa  - Juhász Áron  3 : 2 

Enrique Gonzales  - Török Zoltán  3 : 0 

Csé-Team LE I.  - Budai Squash Akadémia  4 : 0 
Fitos Krisztián  - Bíró Mihály  3 : 0 

Füredi Péter  - Weiner István  3 : 0 

Cséffalvai Dániel  - Rózsa Barnabás  3 : 0 

Kozma András  - Baldini Aldo  3 : 0 

Eger SSE - Boross Team  - Victol BLE  4 : 0 
Országh Péter  - ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Adam Pelzcynski  - Gubi Ramon  3 : 0 

Tóth Tomas  - Kispéter Ádám  3 : 0 

Boros Dávid  - Kőmíves Balázs  3 : 0 

City Squash Club SE  - Tisza Squash-Vidux SE  0 : 4 
Mannheim Martin  - Vas Márton  0 : 3 

Szabó Marcell  - Kiss Dániel  0 : 3 

Simon Dániel  - Sebők Benedek  0 : 3 

Tóth Miklós  - Hoffmann Péter  0 : 3 



Top Challenge SE II.  - Gekko Se II.  1 : 3 
Szűcs László  - Rácz Gergely  2 : 3 

Őrfi Péter  - Zékány Péter  3 : 1 

Horváth István  - Elek Zsolt  2 : 3 

Csala András  - Drexler László  2 : 3 

Mega Se I.  - Go Ahead SC SE II.  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Balogh Sándor  - Hujber Tamás  3 : 1 

Sáli Barna  - Tóth Béla  0 : 3 

Tremmel Gábor  - Nagyiványi György  3 : 0 

Varga Márton  - Varga Gábor  0 : 3 

F.I.T.S.C.  - Go Ahead SC-Újpalota  0 : 4 
Zahorán Alex  - Konecsni Péter  2 : 3 

Fruzsa Mihály  - Papp Krisztián  0 : 3 

Polczer Rajmund  - Konecsni Krisrtóf  0 : 3 

Kovács Zoltán  - Murányi-Csörsz Artúr  0 : 3 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Öntöde - PSA  2 : 2 
 6 : 6 

 92 : 105 

Tóth Szabolcs  - Reider Tamás  0 : 3  14:33

Lőrinczi Attila  - Németh Balázs  3 : 0  35:27

Szűts Dániel  - Nagy Simon  0 : 3    9:33

Lőrinczi Balázs  - Nagy Sára  3 : 0  33:12

Go Ahead SC SE I.  - Szeged Squash SE I.  1 : 3 
ellenfél nélkül  - Jeszenszky Zoltán  0 : 3

Bartek Bálint  - Maróti László  3 : 2 

Nagy Péter Bálint  - Takács Benedek  0 : 3 

Kiss András  - Kohlrusz Balázs  0 : 3 

Mega Se I.  - F.I.T.S.C.  4 : 0 
Sáli Barnabás  - Zahorán Alex  3 : 1 

Balogh Sándor  - Fruzsa Mihály  3 : 0 

Tremmel Gábor  - Polczer Rajmund  3 : 1 

Sáli Barna  - Kovács Zoltán  3 : 0 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Gekko Se II.  4 : 0 
Török Viktor  - Krtész Balázs  3 : 0 

Valló Zoltán  - Rácz Gergely  3 : 0 

Szűts Dániel  - Drexler László  3 : 0 

Lőrinczi Attila  - Zékány Péter  3 : 0 

II. osztály:



Top Challenge SE II.  - Go Ahead SC-Újpalota  2 : 2 

 7 : 7 

 120 : 134

Szűcs László  - Konecsni Péter  3 : 0  33:21

Őrfi Péter  - Papp Krisztián  3 : 1  39:36

Horváth István  - Konecsni Krisrtóf  1 : 3  36:44

Csala András  - Murányi-Csörsz Artúr  0 : 3  12:33

Szeged Squash SE I.  - Öntöde - PSA  3 : 1 
Jeszenszky Zoltán  - Reider Tamás  3 : 0 

Komlódi Regő  - Németh Balázs  0 : 3 

Takács Benedek  - Nagy Simon  3 : 1 

Kohlrusz Balázs  - Nagy Ferenc  3 : 0 

Go Ahead SC SE I.  - Go Ahead SC SE II.  1 : 3 
ellenfél nélkül  - Hujber Tamás  0 : 3 

Bartek Bálint  - Tóth Béla  2 : 3 

Nagy Péter Bálint  - Nagyiványi György  3 : 1 

Kiss András  - Varga Gábor  2 : 3 

Top Challenge SE II.  - Öntöde - PSA  1 : 3 
Szűcs László  - Reider Tamás  1 : 3 

Őrfi Péter  - Németh Balázs  1 : 3 

Horváth István  - Nagy Simon  1 : 3 

Csala András  - Nagy Sára  3 : 2 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Go Ahead SC SE I.  2 : 2 
 8 : 7 

Török Viktor  - ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Valló Zoltán  - Bartek Bálint  0 : 3 

Szűts Dániel  - Nagy Péter Bálint  2 : 3 

Lőrinczi Attila  - Kiss András  3 : 1 

Go Ahead SC SE II.  - F.I.T.S.C.  3 : 1 
Dr Szklenárik György  - Zahorán Alex  2 : 3 

Hujber Tamás  - Fruzsa Mihály  3 : 0 

Varga Gábor  - Polczer Rajmund  3 : 2 

Tóth Béla  - Kovács Zoltán  3 : 1 

Gekko Se II.  - Go Ahead SC-Újpalota  0 : 4 
Krtész Balázs  - Konecsni Péter  0 : 3 

Rácz Gergely  - Papp Krisztián  2 : 3 

Elek Zsolt  - Konecsni Krisrtóf  0 : 3 

Drexler László  - Murányi-Csörsz Artúr  0 : 3 

Szeged Squash SE I.  - Mega Se I.  2 : 2 
 7 : 8 

Jeszenszky Zoltán  - Sáli Barnabás  3 : 0 

Komlódi Regő  - Balogh Sándor  1 : 3 

Takács Benedek  - Tremmel Gábor  3 : 2 

Kohlrusz Balázs  - Sáli Barna  0 : 3 



SzoSza SE  - Csé-Team LE II.  3 : 1 
Kovács Viktor  - Bodrogi Bence  3 : 0 

Sebestyén Róbert  - Wiandt András  0 : 3 

Krasznai Gábor  - Tardos Attila  3 : 1 

Pákozdi Roland  - Bederna Gábor  3 : 2 

MAFC evopro SE I.  - Sport Elit SE II.  0 : 4 
Bíró Zoltán  - Petrovics Sándor  0 : 3 

Lengyel Szilárd  - Szácsi-Páj Linda  0 : 3 

Vidra Aladár  - Szécsi Dávid  1 : 3 

Maklári-Klekner Csaba  - Karnauf Tamás  0 : 3 

Colosseum-Luxus SE I.  - Golden Ball  2 : 2 
 6 : 6 

 83 : 105

Csenki Zoltán  - Petőcz István  0 : 3  12:33

Tóth Bence  - Szabó Martin  0 : 3    5:33

Tamásy Ábel  - Mesterházy Sándor  3 : 0  33:19

Tamásy András  - Szalay Zsolt  3 : 0  33:20

 Szeged Squash SE II.  - Sport Elit SE I.  2 : 2 
 7 : 6 

Czakó Ákos  - Antalffy Marcell  3 : 0 

Sárkány László  - Hannák Gábor  3 : 0 

Nagy Levente  - Bíró Balázs  0 : 3 

Végh Zsolt  - Dévald Tamás  1 : 3 

Sport Elit SE I.  - Golden Ball  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 

 115:133

Antalffy Marcell  - Petőcz István  0 : 3    6:33

Hannák Gábor  - Szabó Martin  1 : 3  30:43

Bíró Balázs  - Mesterházy Sándor  3 : 0  33:16

Dévald Tamás  - Szalay Zsolt  3 : 1  46:41

Budaörsi Labda Egylet III.  - Go Ahead SC SE III.  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Andrész Zoltán  - Fábián Tibor  3 : 0 

Potóczky András  - Kosztolányi Dániel  0 : 3 

Marosvásárhelyi Attila  - Husz Gábor  0 : 3 

Máté László  - Klujber Norbert  3 : 1 

 Szeged Squash SE II.  - Sport Elit SE II.  1 : 3 
Czakó Ákos  - Petrovics Sándor  0 : 3 

Sárkány László  - Pogány Péter  3 : 2 

Nagy Levente  - Szécsi Dávid  0 : 3 

Végh Zsolt  - Karnauf Tamás  1 : 3 

III. osztály:



Colosseum-Luxus SE I.  -  Szeged Squash SE II.  2 : 2 
 6 : 6 

110:98

Csenki Zoltán  - Czakó Ákos  0 : 3  26:33

Tóth Bence  - Sárkány László  0 : 3  18:33

Tamásy Ábel  - Nagy Levente  3 : 0  33:18

Tamásy András  - Végh Zsolt  3 : 0  33:14

Sport Elit SE I.  - MAFC evopro SE I.  1 : 3 
Antalffy Marcell  - Varga István Attila  0 : 3 

Hannák Gábor  - Dr. Martinek Péter  1 : 3 

Bíró Balázs  - Vidra Aladár  3 : 0 

Dévald Tamás  - Maklári-Klekner Csaba  2 : 3 

SzoSza SE  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet III.  3 : 1 
Kovács Viktor  - Szalai András  3 : 0 

Sebestyén Róbert  - Andrész Zoltán  3 : 2 

Krasznai Gábor  - Marosvásárhelyi Attila  3 : 0 

Pákozdi Roland  - Potóczky András  0 : 3 

Sport Elit SE II.  - Go Ahead SC SE III.  3 : 1 
Petrovics Sándor  - Fábián Tibor  3 : 0 

Szécsi-Páj Linda  - Gáti András  3 : 1 

Szécsi Dávid  - Klujber Norbert  3 : 0 

Karnauf Tamás  - Kosztolányi Dániel  0 : 3 

Golden Ball  - Csé-Team LE II.  3 : 1 
Petőcz István  - Bodrogi Bence  0 : 3 

Szabó Martin  - Dávid Viktor  3 : 0 

Mesterházy Sándor  - Bederna Gábor  3 : 0 

Szalay Zsolt  - Wiandt András  3 : 0 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet III.  - MAFC evopro SE I.  0 : 4 
Andrész Zoltán  - Lengyel Szilárd  2 : 3 

Potóczky András  - Dr. Martinek Péter  2 : 3 

Marosvásárhelyi Attila  - Vidra Aladár  0 : 3 

Máté László  - Maklári-Klekner Csaba  2 : 3 

SzoSza SE  - Go Ahead SC SE III.  3 : 1 
Kovács Viktor  - Fábián Tibor  3 : 0 

Sebestyén Róbert  - Gáti András  3 : 2 

Krasznai Gábor  - Klujber Norbert  3 : 0 

Pákozdi Roland  - Kosztolányi Dániel  0 : 3 

Colosseum-Luxus SE I.  - Csé-Team LE II.  2 : 2 

 6 : 6 
 92:89

Csenki Zoltán  - Bodrogi Bence  0 : 3    4:33

Tóth Bence  - Dávid Viktor  0 : 3  22:33

Tamásy Ábel  - Tardos Attila  3 : 0  33:10

Tamásy András  - Wiandt András  3 : 0  33:13



Öntode SE  - Egri SSE-Miskolc  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 

134:130

Pozsár András  - Csüri Antal  1 : 3  33:42

Bilics László  - Dósa Norbert  0 : 3  29:37

Csitkovics Gábor  - Nagy Péter  3 : 0  34:25

Dombay Miklós  - Szabó Attila  3 : 1  38:26

Mega SE II.  - Pro Squash Akadémia SE  0 : 4 
Fogarasi Róbert  - Korinek Norbert  2 : 3 

Fülöp Zsolt  - Polgár Csaba  1 : 3 

Pócza Péter  - Rácz László  0 : 3 

Hancz Gábor  - Tóth Péter  1 : 3 

Squasholunk.hu SE  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet IV.  3 : 1 
Sinkovits Balázs  - ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Lovrencsics Tamás  - Slemes Pál  0 : 3 

Szabó Gábor  - Karajánnisz Manolisz  3 : 0 

Harang Péter  - Nezvál Máté  3 : 1 

Colosseum-Protecta  - Pro Squash Akadémia SE  1 : 3 
Tóth József  - Korinek Norbert  0 : 3 

Pauló Bence  - Polgár Csaba  0 : 3 

Hackel Kristóf  - Rácz László  3 : 0 

Eperjesi László  - Tóth Péter  0 : 3 

Egri SSE-Miskolc  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet IV.  3 : 1 
Csüri Antal  - ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Dósa Norbert  - Slemes Pál  1 : 3 

Nagy Péter  - Karajánnisz Manolisz  3 : 0 

Szabó Attila  - Nezvál Máté  3 : 1 

Öntode SE  - Colosseum-Protecta  3 : 1 
Bilics László  - Tóth József  3 : 0 

Kovács Gábor  - Pauló Bence  3 : 0 

Csitkovics Gábor  - Hackel Kristóf  0 : 3 

Dombay Miklós  - Eperjesi László  3 : 1 

Mega SE II.  - Squasholunk.hu SE  3 : 1 
Fogarasi Róbert  - Sinkovits Balázs  3 : 0 

Fülöp Zsolt  - Lovrencsics Tamás  3 : 1 

Pócza Péter  - Szabó Gábor  0 : 3 

Hancz Gábor  - Harang Péter  3 : 2 

IV/A. osztály:



D Fitness SE  - Colosseum-Luxus SE II.  4 : 0 
Balogh Dávid  - Makk Zsolt  3 : 0 

Kígyósi Norbert  - Lázár Béla  3 : 1 

Laskai Vanda  - Klenovszki András  3 : 1 

Bottyán István  - Decsi György  3 : 0 

Top Challenge Se III.  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet V.  0 : 4 
Kállay Gergely  - Süveges András  1 : 3 

Bencsik Zoltán  - Verebes Gyula  1 : 3 

Kovács Balázs  - Barát Bálint  0 : 3 

Baka Zoltán  - Horváth Bence  0 : 3 

EFEM SE  - Egri SSE-Promatech  3 : 1 
Csire Sándor  - Buza Bence  2 : 3 

Sipos András Zsolt  - Bencsik Róbert  3 : 0 

Venczel Miklós  - Karanyicz Balázs  3 : 0 

Nagy Norbert  - Gulyás Bence  3 : 0 

Top Challenge Se III.  - Egri SSE-Promatech  2 : 2 
 8 : 8 

146:154

Kállay Gergely  - Buza Bence  0 : 3  32:39

Bencsik Zoltán  - Bencsik Róbert  0 : 3  41:36

Kovács Balázs  - Karanyicz Balázs  3 : 0  31:41

Baka Zoltán  - Gulyás Bence  3 : 0  42:38

Colosseum-Luxus SE II.  - MAFC evopro II.  1 : 3 
Makk Zsolt  - Mádl István  0 : 3 

Lázár Béla  - Burcsi Péter  3 : 2 

Klenovszki András  - Fülöp Sebestyén Bence  0 : 3 

Decsi György  - Tomor András  0 : 3 

D Fitness SE  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet V.  1 : 3 
Balogh Dávid  - Süveges András  1 : 3 

Kígyósi Norbert  - Verebes Gyula  0 : 3 

Laskai Vanda  - Barát Bálint  0 : 3 

Bottyán István  - Horváth Bence  3 : 1 

EFEM SE  - MAFC evopro II.  1 : 3 
Csire Sándor  - Mádl István  3 : 0 

Berkes Dávid  - Burcsi Péter  0 : 3 

Venczel Miklós  - Fülöp Sebestyén Bence  0 : 3 

Nagy Norbert  - Tomor András  0 : 3 

IV/B. osztály:



Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Top Challenge II.  3 : 0 
Pocsai Anita  - Szabó Juci  3 : 0 

Guti Judit  - Szlávik Linda  3 : 0 

Csókási Eszter  - Várszegi Sarolta  3 : 0 

Budapest Squash Akadémia  - Egri SSE-Harrow  3 : 0 
Rózsa Emma  - Fábián Mónika  3 : 0 

Filyó Borbála  - Bartha-Boncz Nóra  3 : 1 

Ludvig Zsófia  - Diváky Anna  3 : 1 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Egri SSE-Harrow  3 : 0 
Erdei Éva  - Vozik Rita  3 : 0 

Guti Judit  - Diváky Anna  3 : 2 

Csókási Eszter  - Fábián Mónika  3 : 0 

Budapest Squash Akadémia  - Top Challenge II.  3 : 0 
Rózsa Emma  - Bolyos Erika  3 : 2 

Filyó Borbála  - Várszegi Sarolta  3 : 0 

Ludvig Zsófia  - Szabó Juci  3 : 0 

Top Challenge I.  - Egri SSE-Harrow  3 : 0 
Udvardi Leonóra  - Vozik Rita  3 : 0 

Kiss-Máté Csenge  - Bartha-Boncz Nóra  3 : 0 

Szombati Edina  - Divéky Anna  3 : 0 

Budaörsi Labda Egylet  - Budapest Squash Akadémia  2 : 1 
Erdei Éva  - Rózsa Emma  3 : 0 

Guti Judit  - Filyó Borbála  1 : 3 

Csókási Eszter  - Ludvig Zsófia  3 : 0 

Egri SSE-Harrow  - Top Challenge II.  2 : 1 
Fábián Mónika  - Bolyos Erika  2 : 3 

Bartha-Boncz Nóra  - Szlávik Linda  3 : 0 

Divéky Anna  - Várszegi Sarolta  3 : 1 

Top Challenge I.  - Budapest Squash Akadémia  3 : 0 
Udvardi Leonóra  - Rózsa Emma  3 : 0 

Kiss-Máté Csenge  - Filyó Borbála  3 : 1 

Szombati Edina  - Ludvig Zsófia  3 : 0 

Top Challenge I.  - Top Challenge II.  3 : 0 
Udvardi Leonóra  - Bolyos Erika  3 : 0 

Kiss-Máté Csenge  - Szlávik Linda  3 : 0 

Szombati Edina  - Szabó Juci  3 : 0 

Top Challenge I.  - Budaörsi Labda Egylet  3 : 0 
Udvardi Leonóra  - Erdei Éva  3 : 0 

Kiss-Máté Csenge  - Guti Judit  3 : 0 

Szombati Edina  - Csókási Eszter  3 : 0 

Női csoport


